2025 pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the said Village for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2025 and ending 

April 30, 2026, and 

WHEREAS, said Ordinance was approved by the President of the Village on the 19th day of May, 2025, the amount 

of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of six million one hundred twelve thousand three hundred fourteen 

($6,112,314). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF 

RINGWOOD, ILUNOIS as follows: 

SECTION 1. That thereby and is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the 

Village of Ringwood, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 2025, the sum of one hundred twenty seven thousand 

($127,000.00) for the following specific purposes designated in said Appropriation Ordinarice and in the respective 

sums as follows: 

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION ANO LEVY 

GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES 

Salaries - Administration 

Unemployment Insurance 

Socia I Security